

# SIMPLOT PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



**1. Product Description:**

SQUID TUBE

**Simplot Product Code:**

12488 (U3), 12440 (U5), 12491 (U7)

**2. Ingredients:**

SQUID (*Dosidicus Gigas*), WATER, E450, E330, E301, E331

**CONFIDENTIALITY :** This document is the confidential property of Simplot Australia and is intended for the sole use of the client to whom it is addressed for the purpose communicated by Simplot Australia. It is made available to you on the strict understanding that it will not be used for any other purpose nor disclosed to any other person without Simplot Australia's prior written consent and will be returned immediately upon demand.

# SIMPLOT PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



## 4. Nutritional Information

Analysed items	per 100g
Energy	201kJ
Protein, total	10.8g
Fat, total	0.46g
Cholesterol	0.15g
Carbohydrate	0.1g
Sugars	0g
Sodium	104mg

## 5. Microbiological Requirements

Salmonella	Not Detected
Listeria spp.	Not Detected
Coli forms	<100/g (MPN)
E.coli	<3/g (MPN)
Staph (coag+ve)	Not Detected
Total Plate Count	<1.0 X10 <sup>6</sup> CFU/g

## 6. Storage Requirements

Keep frozen store at or below minus 18 degrees celcius

## 7. Shelf Life

24 Months from date of production

## 8. Packaging Requirements

Inners	Shatterpack
Outers	Fiberboard Carton
Net Weight	5kg per Carton

Each inner/outer shall have printed clearly

<b>Manufactured Date:</b>	dd mm yyyy
<b>Best Before Date:</b>	dd mm yyyy (24mnths from date of manufacture)
<b>Batch Number:</b>	manufacture date (Year+Month+Day) + lot number of raw material+ factory number
<b>Simplot Purchase Order:</b>	SIMPLOT PO

---

# SIMPLOT PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Traceability Code:

PO NUMBER
eg PO 123456

(Identify your traceability code(s) to help trace of products comprehensively.

Each product shall have printed in a conspicuous position the products name, packed for Simplot batch/manufacture or use-by-code, product weight.

Cartons shall be taped or glued. Metal ties or staples are not permitted.

## 9. DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

9.1 Supplier is to ensure that the product is received in a clean, sound condition with no evidence of pest infestation or physical abuse.

9.2 Product is to avoid damage during transit

9.3 Product is to be delivered at a temperture no warmer than minus 18°C

9.4 Documentation associated with the delivery shall have printed the product's name, name of company supplying the above product, production batch/manufacture or use-by code, product weight and the number of products.

10. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (If imported which country)

China
-------

## 11. ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Allergen	Present in Product		Present on same Manufacturing Line		Present in Facility	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten ( <b>wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut &amp; their hybridised strains</b> )		√		√	√	
Crustacean and their products		√		√		√
Mollusc and their products	√		√		√	
Fish and fish products		√		√		√
Egg and egg products		√		√	√	
Milk and milk products		√		√		√
Peanut and peanut products (including Peanut oil)		√		√		√
Sesame and sesame Products (including oils)		√		√	√	
Soy and soy products - <b>Soy, Soya, Soybean specify</b>		√		√	√	
Sulphur Dioxide & Suophites (added ≥10mg/kg or 10mg/L)		√		√		√
Tree nuts and tree nut products ( <b>almond, Brazil nut, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia (queensland), pecan, pine</b> )		√		√		√
Celery		√		√	√	
Mustard		√		√		√
Sesame seeds		√		√		√

# SIMPLOT PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



**Ingredients containing allergens:**

Squid

**12. PRESERVATIVES / ADDITIVES**

E450, E330, E301, E331

**13. RELIGIOUS, ORGANIC, DIETARY INFORMATION**

Kosher status:

No

Halal Status:

No

Organic status:

No

Vegetarian status:

No

Genetically Modified food Ingredient status:

No

**\*Provide Certificates**

**14. METAL DETECTION**

Are ingredients supplied metal detected?

Yes	No	Test Piece (mm)
x		
x		3mm
x		2.5mm

What size Stainless Steel standard (test piece) is used?

What size Ferrous standard (test piece) is used?

**15. Packaging Size Dectected.**

Outer Carton Dimension:

Height

8cm

Width

27.5cm

Length

50.5cm

**16. LABELLING DETAILS**

The packaging shall be printed with or contains an approved label which has been approved in writing by Simplot in accordance with the Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code as amended.

**Artwork relating to inners, outers and labels must be attached to this specification.**

**Date:**

20-02-22